



Your Bank. Malaysia's Bank. AmBank.™

Press Release

9 April 2014

AmBank Group is Title Sponsor for Third RSGC AmBank Junior Amateur Open Golf Championship 2014

For the third consecutive year, AmBank Group will be the main sponsor for the RSGC AmBank Junior Amateur Open Golf Championship 2014 which will commence from April 22-24 at the majestic Royal Selangor Golf Club (RSGC) and feature local and foreign golfers.

Four national juniors are among the cast of 120 junior golfers who have confirmed their participation in four categories consisting of Boys and Girls U-18 and U-15, respectively. To-date, 14 foreign golfers have confirmed their participation and they are from Australia, Indonesia, Philippines, Singapore and United Arab Emirates. The champions in each category will win trophies and medals.

Present at the launch ceremony were Syed Anuar Syed Ali, Senior General Manager, Group Corporate Communications and Marketing, AmBank Group and Admiral Tan Sri Dato' Sri Mohd Anwar Hj Mohd Nor (Rtd), President, The Royal Selangor Golf Club as well as AmBank Group and RSGC senior management.

"We are pleased to be associated with a tournament of such significance as it is a stepping-stone for junior golfers to make the next step towards becoming a golfer of stature. The RSGC AmBank Junior Amateur Open Golf Championship 2014 is an excellent platform for young, ambitious and energetic junior golfers to make a name for themselves in the junior golf scene," said Syed Anuar. As the title sponsor for the RSGC AmBank Junior Amateur Open Golf Championship 2014, AmBank Group is further strengthening its commitment to developing junior golf.

The Group is currently the main sponsor for the SportExcel Junior Golf Championship Grand Finals which has been held for the last 10 years.

AmBank Group has also been supportive of other sports such as the Inter Bank futsal tournament and also Karnival Futsal Harian Metro where we are the main sponsors and also in other sports such as the Langkawi International Mountainbike Challenge.

AmBank Group is currently the Official Bank for the RSGC and also the Olympic Council of Malaysia.

About AmBank Group

Established in August 1975, AmBank Group is one of the largest banking groups in Malaysia by market capitalisation and comprises AMMB Holdings Berhad and its subsidiaries – AmBank (M) Berhad, AmIslamic Bank Berhad, AmInvestment Bank Berhad, AmInvestment Bank Berhad, AmGeneral Insurance Berhad, AmLife Insurance Berhad and AmFamily Takaful Berhad.

The Group provides a wide range of both conventional and Islamic financing and related financial services, including retail banking, commercial banking, transaction banking, corporate and institutional banking, investment banking, funds management, markets, as well as underwriting of general insurance, life insurance and family takaful.

AmBank Group's core philosophy incorporates a deep-seated commitment to the satisfaction of its wide range of customers, with numerous customer-focused initiatives at the heart of communication and interaction with all customer groups. The Group is committed to providing new and innovative products and services to its customers, leveraging the synergy of its partnership with the Australia and New Zealand Banking Group (ANZ), one of Australia's leading banks.

For more information, please visit <u>www.ambankgroup.com</u>

For media enquiries, please contact Syed Anuar Syed Ali, Senior General Manager, Group Corporate Communications and Marketing, AmBank Group at tel: 03 2036 1703 or via email at: <u>sasa@ambankgroup.com</u>